County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2022 Legislative Session

Legislative day # 5

RESOLUTION NO. <u>26</u> -2022

Introduced by: Chairperson

A **RESOLUTION** appointing Felita Phillips to the Board of Appeals of Howard County, Maryland, to fill a term ending on December 31, 2025.

| Introduced and read first time on, 2022. | |
|---|---|
| | By order |
| | Michelle R. Harrod, Administrator to the County Council |
| Read for a second time and a public hearing held on | |
| | By order |
| This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with on, 2022, | |

Certified by ____

Michelle R. Harrod, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE; [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strikeout indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

| 1 | WHEREAS, Section 501(a) of the Howard County Charter provides that members of | |
|----|--|--|
| 2 | the Board of Appeals shall be appointed by the Howard County Council to serve from the first | |
| 3 | day of their appointment or until their successors are appointed, and | |
| 4 | | |
| 5 | WHEREAS, due to a resignation, there is a vacancy on the Board of Appeals for a | |
| 6 | term that expires December 31, 2025; and | |
| 7 | | |
| 8 | WHEREAS, the County Council has the utmost confidence in the abilities and the | |
| 9 | character of: | |
| 10 | Felita Phillips | |
| 11 | Columbia, MD 21045 | |
| 12 | | |
| 13 | | |
| 14 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard | |
| 15 | County, Maryland, this day of, 2022, that Felita Phillips be, and is | |
| 16 | hereby, appointed a member of the Board of Appeals of Howard County, Maryland, to serve | |
| 17 | from, the of, 2022, until December 31, 2025, or until a | |
| 18 | successor is appointed. | |
| 19 | | |
| 20 | | |
| 21 | | |
| 22 | | |
| 23 | | |
| 24 | | |
| 25 | | |
| 26 | | |
| 27 | | |